PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Domestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pharmasset, Ltd.	06/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmasset, Inc.
Street Address:	1860 Montreal Road
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)954-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.954.5044

Email: swoollcott@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Bennett-Paris

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould PC

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Bennett-Paris

Total Attachments: 2

source=ltd to inc_1#page1.tif source=ltd to inc_2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0430

10828/

-CH \$40 0C

500025161



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "PHARMASSET, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3796672 8100D 040422981

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3159398

DATE: 06-08-04

PATENT

REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0431

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION PHARMASSET, LTD.

The undersigned, Pharmasset, Ltd., presently a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Barbados (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- The Corporation was first incorporated under the laws of Barbados on 1. May 29, 1998 under the name Pharmasset, Ltd.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this 2. Certificate of Domestication with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was Pharmasset, Ltd.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 388(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is "Pharmasset, Inc."
- The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of 4. business or central administration of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was Barbados.
- A Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware contemporaneously with the filing of this Certificate of Domestication.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed this 2 day of 30 ne ____, 2004.

PHARMASSET, LTD.

DTE1 1/11427A 1

PATENT REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 03/29/2005